

ঢাকা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ লিমিটেড DHAKA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING, 9/F, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA, BANGLADESH PABX: 41040189-200, 02223384601-07, FAX: 41040096, 02223384727 E-mail: info@dse.com.bd, Website: www.dse.com.bd, www.dsebd.org

স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ভবন

৯/এফ, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ।

পিএবিএক্স: ৪১০৪০১৮৯-২০০, ০২২২৩৩৮৪৬০১-০৭ ফ্যাক্স: ৪১০৪০০৯৬, ০২২২৩৩৮৪৭২৭

No. DSE/Listing/ULC/2023/3724

June 20, 2023

The Managing Director
MK Footwear PLC
Nayanpur Bazar, Chalkpara, Medical More, Mawna-Dulivita Road
Mawna Union, Gazipur-1740

Subject: Listing of shares of MK Footwear PLC

Sir,

Please refer to your application vide ref. no. MKFPLC/QIO/DSE/PI-03 dated May 15, 2023 regarding listing of shares of MK Footwear PLC with Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited and subsequent correspondences regarding the same. We are pleased to inform you that the Management of DSE has approved the application for listing of MK Footwear PLC at Small Capital Platform of DSE on June 20, 2023. In this regard, we would like to inform you that trading date of shares of your company will be declared after receiving confirmation of crediting tradable shares of the company to the respective shareholders' BO accounts through Central Depository Bangladesh Limited.

Looking for a stronger relation and enhanced co-operation between your company and the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Khairul Bashar Abu Taher Mohammed Chief Regulatory Officer

Copy to:

1. The MD and CEO, Alpha Capital Management Limited (Issue Manager) Eastern Arzoo Complex (7thFloor), 61, Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000